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パネル穴明け寸法
Panel drilling dimensions

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

00

0

0

0

0

0

0
00

0

00
13

12
0

60

10
5

81
49 10

L

φ
68

Max.

G
re

as
e 

ni
pp

le

最大4

グ
リ

ス
ニ

ッ
プ

ル

0 0

0

0

0

0

00

0

0

0

0

00 0

0 0

0

0

0
0

0

17

φ
30

（33） 9.5 3

6

65

（
M

18
） （27）

13

□
8

Turning 
angle 

(boss)

回転角度90゜

φ2.5（ボス）

00

0 0

0

0

0

00

0

φ3
φ313

φ18.5φ18.5

13

パネル穴明け寸法
Panel drilling dimensions

ハンドル回転方向
Handle turning direction

A-23-2

商品番号
Product No. L 製品質量（g）

 Mass 
コード
Code 

A-1325-1 94 1,090 02091
A-1325-2 54 1,030 02092

●：RoHS10指令対応品　 
▲：RoHS10指令に対応可能です。
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止め金
Stopper plate

止め金は640～644ページの□8穴の中か
らお選びください。
Select the stopper plate with 8-hole 
on page 640 to 644.

L型ハンドル

特徴　Feature
●  ステンレス製で耐食性に優れています。
●  ハッチに取付けた場合内側からも開閉ができます。
●  防水タイプ（シートパッキン使用）
●  グリスニップルよりグリスアップできます。
●  左右兼用型
●  Corrosion resistance stainless steel is used.
●  If the installed to the hatch, its opening and closing 

can be made from both the inside and outside.
●  Waterproof (using the sheet packing)
●  It can be applied to grease from the grease nipple.
●  For both left-hand and right-hand use.

仕様
● 材　　質：ステンレス鋼鋳物（SUS316）
● 表面仕上：鏡面バフ研磨
● 最大適用板厚：4mm

用途 ● 船舶用ハッチ
納期 ● 標準在庫品

Specifi -
cations

● Material: Cast stainless steel (SUS316)
● Finish: Mirror surface buffing
● Max. applicable panel thickness: 4mm or less

Specifi c use ● Hatches in ships

特徴　Feature
●  左右兼用型
●  For both left-hand and right-hand use.

仕様
● 材　　質：亜鉛合金（ZDC）
● 表面仕上：クロムめっき（MZCr）
● 最大適用板厚：2mm

用途 ●  配分電盤・制御盤
納期 ●  標準在庫品
備考 ● 特別な表面仕上はご相談ください。

●本製品の止め金取付け用ねじは、緩み防止の
ため「緩み防止剤」の塗布をお奨めします。

Specifi -
cations

● Material: Zinc alloy (ZDC)
● Finish: Chrome plating (MZCr)
● Max. applicable panel thickness: 2mm

Specifi c use ● Power/distribution and control boards
Remarks ●It is recommended that thread-locking 

fluid be used to prevent loosening of the 
mounting screws for the catch.

●：RoHS10指令対応品　 
▲：RoHS10指令に対応可能です。

A-23
亜鉛合金製 LEVER  HANDLES

A-1325
ステンレス製 HATCH  CLIPS防水

SUS
ステンレス

舟型ハンドル

ハッチクリップ

商品番号
Product No. 

製品質量（g）
Mass 

コード
Code 

A-23-2 ● 95 00082


